## Edgar Filing: ARROW FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

1934
22-2448962 aber (IRS Employer Identification Number)
00
to simultaneously satisfy the filing lies Act (17 CFR 230.425) Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR under the Exchange Act (17 CFR

### Edgar Filing: ARROW FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

Item 8.01. Other Events

On January 25, 2017, Arrow Financial Corporation issued a press release announcing that the Board of Directors had declared a quarterly cash dividend of \$0.25 per share payable March 15, 2017 to shareholders of record March 1, 2017. A copy of this press release is furnished as Exhibit 99 to this report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description

Exhibit 99 Arrow Financial Corporation Press Release dated January 25, 2017

### Edgar Filing: ARROW FINANCIAL CORP - Form 8-K

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

# ARROW FINANCIAL CORPORATION Registrant

Date: January 27, 2017 /s/ Terry R. Goodemote

Terry R. Goodemote, Executive Vice President,

Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer